
[5891

,iiippirment ter Mixeruntent
OP

W±!JST HR, BTPAILA`11

[Published by Authority.]

AllIIP

CREG/STERED AT THE GENERAL POST OFFICE, PERTII, FOR TRANSMISSION BY POST AS A NEWSPAPER.]

PERTH : FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 13. [1931.

TRAFFIC ACT, 1919-30.
TRAFFIC REGULATIONS, 1931.

Arrangement of Regulations and 8chedules.

No. of
Regu-
lation.

No. of
Schedule.

PART I.Preliminary--
Division 1Interpretations

2Prescribed and defined areas
PART 11.Licenses, Identification Plates and Certificates of Registra-tion

Division 1LicensesVehicle ...
Tourists ...
Drivers ...

2Identification Tablets
3Certificates of Registrati

PART Ill.Traffic Inspectors ...
PART IV.Necessary appliances and lights

Division 1Gencral
2Necessary Appliances

Motor Vehicles ...
Carts and Carriages
Cycles
Table of Fares ...

PART V.General Regulations for Traffic, Rule of Road, Turning,
Speed and Weight Limits, Passing Schools, etc. :

Division 1General Regulations ...
2Turning. etc. ...
3Rule of Road
4Speed and Weight Limits ...
5Miscellaneous
6Schoolsprohibition of parking

PART VI.Motor Cycle Taxi Cars ...
PART P11.Regulations relating to Motor Omnibuses
PART VIII.Regulations applying to specific localities

Metropolitan Area .., .
City of Perth
City of Fremantle
Cities of Perth and Fremantle
Perth Road District ...

PART IN.Footpaths
PART N.Rates and Charges ...
PART XLPenalties

:3

4

5-.10
11

12-20
21-25

26
27

28, 29

30-34
35-37

38
39,-40
41-46

47-59
60-67
68-84
85-91
92-178

179
180-181
182-242

243
244-246

247
248-251

252
253-266
267-268

269

1-8

2,

2
'5

3

4

5

10
6

9

First Schedule ...
Second Schedule
Third Schedule ...
Fourth Schedule
Fifth Schedule
Sixth Sehedule
Seventh Schedule
Eighth Schedule

Ninth Schedule ...
Tenth Schedule

Spaeimens of Identification Tablets.

SCHEDULES.

Metropolitan Area.
License and other Forms.
Identification Letters.
Certificate of Appointment of Traffic Inspector.
Codified Signals.
Uniform Warning Signs.
Conditions and Specification for Omnibuses.
Defined Areas and Prescribed continuous and non-

continuous Routes for Omnibuses.
Rates and Charges.
Basis for ascertaining the Weight of Load by measure-

ment.



 
 
 

TRAFFIC ACT 1919-30 
 

TRAFFIC REGULATIONS, 1931 
 
 
 

_________ 
 
 
 

ARRANGEMENT OF 
REGULATIONS AND 

SCHEDULES 
 
 
 

——————————— 
 
 

 

Government Gazette 

 PERTH, FRIDAY, 13 FEBRUARY 1931 No. 7A 
© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA 

 
CONTENTS 

 


