[589]

# Supplement to Government Gazette

OF

#### WESTERN AUSTRALIA.

#### [Published by Authority.]

[REGISTERED AT THE GENERAL POST OFFICE, PERTH, FOR TRANSMISSION BY POST AS A NEWSPAPER.]

#### PERTH: FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 13.

**[1931.** 

#### **TRAFFIC ACT**, 1919-30.

TRAFFIC REGULATIONS, 1931.

Arrangement of Regulations and Schedules.

	No. of Regu- lation.	No. of Schedule.
PART I.—Preliminary—		
Division 1—Interpretations	3	
2-Prescribed and defined areas	4	1-8
PART II.—Licenses, Identification Plates and Certificates of Registra- tion—		
Division 1 Licenses Vehicle	5-10	.,
Tourista	11	$\begin{bmatrix} 2\\ 2\\ 2\\ 3\end{bmatrix}$
Duiyour	12-20	
* Identification Tableta	21-25	2
2. Contificator of Pagistration	26	2
PART IIITraffic Increators	$\frac{20}{27}$	4
PART IV.—Necessary appliances and lights—	ا نش	- T
Division 1—General	28, 29	
2—Necessary Appliances—	(اشرو) ش	
Motor Vehicles	30 - 34	
Casta and Camiagoa	35-37	•••
Cycles	38	•••
Table of Fares	39-40	
3—Lights	41-46	
PART VGeneral Regulations for Traffic, Rule of Road, Turning,	11-10	•••
Speed and Weight Limits, Passing Schools, etc. :		
Division 1—General Regulations	47-59	
2—Turning, etc	60-67	
3-Rule of Road	68-84	
4-Speed and Weight Limits	85-91	10
5—Miscellaneous	92-178	6
6—Schools—prohibition of parking	179	
PART VI.—Motor Cycle Taxi Cars	180-181	
PART VII.—Regulations relating to Motor Omnibuses	182-242	7
PART VIII.—Regulations applying to specific localities—		
Metropolitan Area	243	
City of Perth	244-246	
City of Fremantle	247	•••
Cities of Perth and Fremantle	248-251	
Perth Road District	252	•••
PART IX.—Footpaths	253-266	
PART XRates and Charges	267-268	9
PART XI.—Penalties	269	

#### SCHEDULES.

First Schedule				Metropolitan Area.
Second Schedule				License and other Forms.
Third Schedule				Identification Letters.
Fourth Schedule				Certificate of Appointment of Traffic Inspector.
Fifth Schedule				Codified Signals.
Sixth Schedule			•••	Uniform Warning Signs.
Seventh Schedule			•••	Conditions and Specification for Omnibuses.
Eighth Schedule		•••	•••	Defined Areas and Prescribed continuous and non-
				continuous Routes for Omnibuses.
Ninth Schedule	•••	•••		Rates and Charges.
Tenth Schedule		•••		Basis for ascertaining the Weight of Load by measure-
				ment.

Spacimens of Identification Tablets.



## **Government Gazette**

### PERTH, FRIDAY, 13 FEBRUARY 1931 No. 7A

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

CONTENTS

TRAFFIC ACT 1919-30

TRAFFIC REGULATIONS, 1931

## ARRANGEMENT OF REGULATIONS AND SCHEDULES